
COLLABORATIVE MINISTRY CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

LITURGICAL 
 

Ministry                        Contact Person(s)  Phone                Email_______________     

Altar Guild Pattie Brett     (781) 826-4303 pattiebrett@gmail.com 
Altar Servers  Stacy Collins(St. Mary)     scollins13@partners.org 
    Terri Schaffer (St. Helen)                  tas1120@gmail.com 
Announcers & Lectors Deacon John Murray    (781)-871-5646 jmurray@holymothers.com 
Environment Kate Nichtern (St. Mary)    (781) 878-1032           katenichtern@verizon.net 
  Pat Stewart (St. Helen)   pstewart@sweetapplepress.com 
Eucharistic Ministers Henry Kozowyk (St. Mary)  makhmk@beld.net 
  Kathy Lahiff (St. Helen)   kklahiff@verizon.net 
Funeral Ministry Margie Gallagher    (781) 826-4303 mgallagher@holymothers.com 
Greeters Patty Stewart       pattystewart507@yahoo.com 
Hospitality Elizabeth Driscoll    (781) 982-1610 eadriscoll@comcast.net 
Life Teen Mike Habeeb    (781) 826-4303 mike@lifeteensmash.com 
Music Ministry Ellen McDonough    (781) 826-4303 emcdonough@holymothers.com 
Ushers  Chris Cockey (St. Mary’s)   (781) 826-7031 cockey826@gmail.com 
Wedding Ministry Amy Barrett   amybarrett842@gmail.com 

 

EDUCATION AND SPIRITUALITY 
 

Collaborative Religious Education (Gr 1-5) Coordinators: Maura Dowling and Karen Gill   
 

 
 

Religious Ed. Secretary    Ellen Wencek    (781) 826-2351 reled@holymothers.com 
Edge (Gr. 6 & 7)    Tim Habeeb, Youth Minister tim@lifeteensmash.com 
ROC (Gr 8-10)    Mike Habeeb, Youth Minister mike@lifeteensmash.com 
Adult Bible Study    Joanne Roche   (781) 856-7359 jrroche@verizon.net 
Adult Confirmation    Ellen McDonough   (781) 826-4303 emcdonough@holymothers.com 
Little Blessing Playgroup  Erin Egan   (617) 835-8812 erin0216@msn.com 

Parents/Caregivers of    Sue Scanlan   (781) 826-0158 Se_scanlan@hotmail.com 
 Special Needs Children 
Prayer Group    Barbara Tobin   (781) 826-4955 
RCIA    Ellen McDonough   (781) 826-4303 emcdonough@holymothers.com 
Vacation Bible Camp    Ellen McDonough   (781) 826-4303 emcdonough@holymothers.com 
 

OUTREACH 
 

Bishop Dennis Outreach    Dominique Mathieu           (339) 788-0948           dxmathieux@gmail.com 
Comfort Food    Chris Ashburn   (781) 826-4324 connorash@aol.com 
Faith Based Cancer Support   Linda Dyer   (781) 534-8797 lindadyer24@verizon.net 
Fill the Bus Food Drive      Joanne Capaldo   (781) 659-7552 capa7625@comcast.net 
Food Pantry (Hanover)    Joan & Steven Geddes   (781) 792– 3932          stevengeddes@verizon.net 
Food Pantry (Norwell)    Millie Donohue   (781) 635-7370  
Fr. Bill’s Place    The Magee Family   FrBills_HMC@outlook.com 
Fresh Start Ministry          Jan DiTullio   (781) 871-5722            
Helping Hands    Marjorie Mahoney    (781) 659-4189 or Leann Kelly (781) 659-7456 

 

Holy Communion for        Jane Beal (St. Mary)   (781)826-1208             drbjeb1981@verizon.net 
   Sick & Homebound   Pat Curtin ( St. Helen)   (781) 659-4884 pat.ike.curtin@verizon.net 
Mercy Sews                        Clare Noonan  mercysews@comcast.net 
Parish Nursing    Judy Nicotera & Sandy Sheehan judy_nicotera@laboure.edu  
Prayer Shawl   Clare Noonan   (781) 826-4303 noon1010c@comcast.net 
Respect Life   Ken Evans   (781) 792-1809 456kenjoe@gmail.com 
St. Vincent de Paul   Don Buckley (St. Mary)   (781) 826-4303 
  

ECCLESIAL MOVEMENTS 
 

Secular Franciscan Order   Walter Osterman   (561) 301-3150 walter@togram.com 
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